P
R
O
G
R
A
M
M

“Programmable AC Current / Voltage
transmitter and dual alarm option”
ORDERING EXAMPLE
The following ranges can be set with the SmartView software, available from our web-site.
INPUTS
Input types Voltage or Current
Input voltage range 0 to 500.0 Volts
Input current range 0 to 5.000 Amps
Zero scaling -1999 to 20000
Span scaling -1999 to 20000
Digital filter 0, 1, 2 or 4 secs
ANALOG OUTPUT
Output type 0-20mA/4-20mA/0-10V
Zero & span setting -1999 to 20000
SERIAL INTERFACE
Bus address 0 to 99
Baud rate 2400, 4800, 9600, 19k2
OPTIONS
Alarm values -1999 to 20000
Alarm hysteresis 0 to 255 (default 1)
Alarm delay 0 to 255 seconds (default 0)
Alarm relay settings Selectable HI or LO alarm
Alarm relay state Selectable NO or NC
HOUSING DIMENSIONS
26.092.0
9
2
.0
LABEL AREA 87 x 24 LABEL RECESS 0.3 mm
7
.5
84.0
LABEL AREA 80 x 80
LABEL RECESS 0.3 mm
Dimension in mm
Industrial strength single piece housing
Rail clips not shown
IP40 rating
Supply : 95 - 265V AC / DC
OPTIONS : 2 ALARM
S/N:
0-20mA4-20mAOUTPUT : 0-10V
AL1
AL2
E
a
rt
h
N
e
u
tr
a
l
L
iv
e
1 32 8 9 10 E11 12 L N13 14 15 16
G
N
D
D
+
(R
X
)
D
-
(T
x
)
AC supply
For RS485,